
23128 Conde Dr., Ste 100

Valencia, CA 91354

661 513-3001 PH 

aron@aartdesigns.com • www.aartdesigns.com

Current as of:    6/1/2017

Description of Service Cost / Unit
General
Minimum Labor Charge/Travel Time (>15 mi radius) $75.00 / hour minimum

Prototypical Mechanical Systems Services and CAD
Consultation* $75.00 / hour minimum

Concept Development* $75.00 / hour minimum
Mechanical Design* $75.00 / hour minimum
Technical Writing* $75.00 / hour minimum
3D CAD Modeling/Rendering* $75.00 / hour minimum
2D CAD Drafting* $75.00 / hour minimum

Computer
Consultation* $75-$100 / hour

Computer System Repair/Installation* $75-$100 / hour
Training* $75-$100 / hour

Graphic Arts/Desktop Publishing/Computer Illustration (incl Animation, Fly-throughs, Simulations, etc.) $75.00 / hour
Logo Design / Corporate Presence / Marketing Quote
Layout & Design, Web Page & Site Design $75.00 / hour
Word Processing/Typesetting/Typespecing $75.00 / hour

The following Services are subject to various factors and will be quoted upon request.

Photography (Documentary)
Digital Imaging Quote

Video
Video Editing Quote

Web Presence
Web Site Design / Layout Quote

Website Management / Maintenance Quote
Domain Hosting Quote

NOTE:
• The rates outlined above, or others with specific conditions, are subject to change (prior to contract or job acceptance)
• Rates, which are intrinsically linked to outside products, services, or mediums, are subject to change
• Rates shown are for contractor rates. W2-based rates are negotiable based on term, project scope, and employer commitment
• Estimates can be assumed valid for up to 30 days from date of estimate, but may be impacted by extenuating circumstances
• There is a minimum or nominal charge (see rate schedule) of one hour
• A Rush/Overtime Charge will be incurred on projects that require time to be devoted to it which exceed our normal business hours or which encroach upon another 

project, whether it be previously or recently acquired. Generally, a rush charge may be 10%-20% of the overall charges. On extended projects, any work over eight hours 

in a 24-hr period or more than forty hours in a work week, will receive a standard time and one-half charge of the billing for that work (Please refer to California AB60, 

"Eight Hour-Day Restoration and Work Place Flexibility Act of 1999"). Work falling on a U.S. standard national, or religious holiday or exceeding fifty hours per work 

week will be charged double the billing rate for that work.

• We do NOT participate in "Pay-When-Paid" schemes. You are contracting with us to perform a task. When we complete that task we expect to be compensated at that 

time, not when, or if, you get paid by your client or source. The Supreme Court has ruled that such practices are illegal. Our vendors expect to get compensated on time 

and so do we. We are not in business to "fund" your project with our time, talent, and expertise (See Past Due Accounts below) .

• All time is charged in ½-hour increments (after the nominal charge)
• Quarter-hour increments or fractions are rounded down to the nearest half-hour
*Subject to work scope and/or duration. Determined upon Estimate generation and may change if work scope changes or from other influencing variables.

Terms and Conditions

All Orders are C.O.D.: 
ALL orders require a 50% non-refundable deposit; 
Balance on delivery (Deposits are non-refundable)

Project Billing:
Extended projects (>1 week): 1 week deposit, weekly payment thereafter, less last week.

Estimates:
All estimates are just that. Estimates. They are not "Flat Fee" or "Not To Exceed" or in any way final. Final costs may be lower or higher based on the actual time, scope, 

and requirements of the project. Deposit amount is determined by initial estimate of scope.
Scope changes or inaccurate scope definitions may affect final cost(s).
Flat Fee Projects:
50% deposit, 25% on initial review; 25% on delivery

Deposits:
ALL deposits are non-refundable and may serve as a cancellation fee

Expenses:
All project-related fees, expenses, taxes, printing, and shipping are additional costs and are not included in estimates

Returned Checks:
A minimum $35 service charge will be added on all returned checks

Open Accounts:
Net 24 hours - Unless otherwise mutually agreed upon in writing

Past Due Accounts:
A 15% finance charge, or "LATE FEE", is effective 15 calendar days after date of invoice. Accounts over 60 days are subject to collection action. This fee is applied, and 

accrued weekly on all outstanding compensation. If there is work in progress during an outstanding balance period, all work will be suspended until your account is 

brought up to date.
All finance charges and costs incurred to process collection, including court costs, will be added to the balance due.
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